who completed the post-survey and used their HIVST were asked to report how they 

used a second HIVST, if an additional test kit was requested. 39% reported they would 

keep it for later use and 30% reported they gave it to a friend or partner.  

Two hundred and twenty-three (223) of those participants that completed the 

post-survey and used the HIVST responded to the open-ended question to share about 

their experience using the HIVST. Key themes were identified based on their responses 

and reported in Table 11.  Several reported appreciations for the convenience of testing